

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 12 OF 2005

D.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL GARG Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2010            This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
   Mr.    Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
For                                   M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    D.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr.    Suryakant singla, Adv.  
   Mr.    Manish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the  
parties at length.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2005

D.D.A. ..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

MADAN LAL GARG ..... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

In the peculiar facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere in the matter. We clarify that we have no comment to make on the legal issues raised by Mr. Amarendra Sharan, the learned senior counsel for the Delhi Development Authority which are left open to be raised in some other case.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J  
[J.M. PANCHAL]

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 08, 2010.